A.P.N. No.: 1420-21-810-020
R.P.T.T. \$2,983.50
File No.: 1335305 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

James R. Marshall, Sandra Marshall, Trustees of
The James, and Sandra Marshal Living Trust,
dated Dec. 13, 2001
1309 Santa Cruz Drive
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2983.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,023.50 Pgs=4 09/13/2021 03:25 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ethan S. Dorrance and Timothy K. Dorrance, as Trustees of the Patricia K. Dorrance Trust, utd January 4, 2001 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James R. Marshall and Sandra Marshall, Trustees of The James and Sandra Marshal Living Trust, dated Dec. 13, 2001, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, Block B as shown on the map of Mission Hot Springs III, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 30, 1992, Book 692, Page 6000, Document No. 282411.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 8, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART

By: Ethan S. Dorrance, Trustee	
By: Timothy K. Dorrance, Trustee	
State of NEVADA ) ss County of Douglas )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Ethan S. Dorrance	**************************************
Signature: MBOWLIN Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
State of) ss	
County of)	` /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Timothy K. Dorrance  Signature:  Notary Public	aday of, 2021

The Patricia K. Dorrance Trust, utd January 4, 2001

The Patricia K. Dorrance Trust, utd January 4, 2001	
Ву:	\ \
By: Ethan S. Dorrance, Trustee	\ \
The state of the s	\ \
By: Timothy K. Dorrance, Trustee	\ \
Hmothy K. Dorrance, Trustee	\ \
	\ \
Challand	
State of) ss	
County of	
The second contract of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of	, 2021
By: Ethan S. Dorrance	1
Signature:	
Signature: Notary Public	
reday r dano	
State of)	
) ss	
County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of	, 2021
By: Timothy K. Dorrance	
Signature:	
Notary Public	
\ \	
SEE ATTACHED	
FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE	
/ /	
\ / /	

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

L vanuity or til	at document.		ĺ	
State of Califo County of	rnia Alameda			
	•	(inse	Iberto Alves De Almeida, ert name and title of the of	NOTARY PUBLIC ficer)
subscribed to the subscribed t	ne on the basis ( te within instrume horized canacity	lies) and that by big has	CCANCC to be the person(s) whose me that fielshelthey execute their signature(s) on the instance.	cuted the same in
	ENALTY OF PEI		of the State of California the	
WITNESS my ha	and and official s	eal.	NOTAR	BERTO ALVES DE ALMEIDA COMM. # 2352441 YY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY ty Commission Expires MARCH 20, 2025
	C	WILLIAM TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	er(s)				$\Lambda$
a) <u>1420-21-810-020</u>					
b)				1	
					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:		(====			
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			ERS OPTION	1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Pag	e:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗌 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ing:	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s:		-11
☐ Other		Secure and advanced			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 765,0	00.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only (value of property	( <u> </u>		)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 765,0	00.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 2,983	3.50		\
		C	1		,
4. If Exemption Claimed		N			
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction		/	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		/_	/	
		%	<u> </u>	/	
<ol><li>Partial Interest: Percer The undersigned declares</li></ol>	ntage being transferred:		anii ma ni	rought to NDC	275 060
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by de					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
	^ -	\ \	•	7 /	
Signature \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	NUUN	Capaci	ty	LSCRO	us Ament
		_ \			
Signature	/	Capaci	ty		
	1		1		
<u>/</u>		_/	J		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>DRMATION</u>	BUYER		EE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)	and a mod The atlant M	/ Dutus/St		UIRED)	Camadaa
Print Name: Ethan S. Dorr	The state of the s	Print N		es R. Marshall	
•	Trustees of the Patricia K. st, utd January 4, 2001			shall, Trustees Sandra Marsha	· ·
Address: 820 Reggie Stree				d Dec. 13, 200	
City: Dayton	31	Δddras		Santa Cruz Driv	
	Zip: 89403	-	Minden	Danta Oluz Din	7.5
State, IVV	Lip. 05405	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
\	/ /	otato.	144		00120
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	HESTING RECORDING /re	nuired if	not seller	or buver)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		305 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,					
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410